Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102373721_		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	102070	▼	Y V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Laake	-21-03	Name: Western	ess of receiving party(id		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No	P.O. Box 246	9, Houston, Texas 772	52-2469	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			8 2	
]	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	10001 Richmond Avenu	ue o	
		City:_Houston	State:_ ^{TX} _Zip	77042-4299	
Execution Date: 27 November 2002			address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/311,064	er with a new appli	1			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents	s involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
WesternGeco Intellectual Property Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 2469, Houston, Texas 77		8. Deposit account 50-1720 (36.0			
City: Houston State: TX Zip:	77042-4299				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Pavid S. Figatner Name of Person Signing	<u>.</u> E	Signature 50	[]	lo]	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
GTON: 1 00000070 501720 10311064 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

02/25/200 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 013775 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, ANDREAS LAAKE, have made a certain invention for "QUALITY CONTROL OF DATA" described in the application papers for United States Letters Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, International Application Number PCT/IB01/01158, filed 27 June 2001.

WHEREAS, WesternGeco L.L.C., sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a place of business at 10001 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE (1) U.S. DOLLAR, and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and Letters Patents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors, and assigns.

I agree that I will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

ANDREAS LAAKE > Suche is let	allo.
DATE Gannels	
PLACE X 27 NON 2002	§
WITNESSED:	§

JAMES B BENNETT & Co.

N'Shings Hanse

O Constant Sugar

(Note Sussex, RH10 6AE

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Witness's Post Office Address

x Kevin J. Newcle

Witness's Printed Name



PATENT REEL: 013775 FRAME: 0434